Form 9
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCEOF THE CONTRACT
UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

City of Hamilton

(County/District or Regional Municipality/city in which premises are situated)

340 Queen Victoria Drive Hamilton ON. L8W 1T9

(Street address and city, town, eftc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Cecil B Stirling Window & Door Replacement and Library Renovation

(short description of the improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on August 31, 2024

(date substantially performed)

Date certificate signed: ___September 3, 2024 };\h& g“’whv

(payment certifier where there is one)

(owner and contractor, where there is no
payment certifier)

Name of owner: Hamilton Wentworth District School Board

Address for service: 20 Education Court Hamilton ON L8N 3L1

Name of Contractor: ICIR Construction Ltd.

Address for service: 2401-125 Village Green Square, Toronto ON. M1S 0G3
Name of payment certifier: Whiteline Architects Inc.

83 Ontario Street St. Catharines, ON L2R 5J5

(where applicable)

Address:
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Hamilton Wentworth District School Board

20 Education Court, Hamilton ON., L8N 3L1




ICIR Construction Ltd

2401-125 Village Green SQ
Toronto,ON,M1S 0G3
Tel: 647-346-8528, Fax: 647-342-1250

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

DATE: 31-Aug-24

TO:  Whiteline Atchitects Inc

RE:  Cecil B Stirling School Window and Exterior Door Replacement and Learning Common Accomandatic
We the undersigned state that the Contract dated 17 April 2024

between ourselves and the Owner Hamilton Wentworth District School Board

The work has been completed.

We further state that the Status of Contract is as follows:

a. Net Contract Sum $384,212.00
b. Authorized Changes Order #1 $1,444.61
c. Authorized Change Order #2 ($342.00)
d. Authorized Change Order #3 $2,600.40
e, Authorized Change Order #4 $550.00
f., Authorized Change Order #5 $2,455.20
g, Authorized Change Order #6 $1,650.00
h. Total Contract amount $392,570.21
i. Gross Value of Work to Date 99.49% $390,570.21
Total remaining item of Not completed $2,000.00

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE (Cont'd)

Please signify your acceptance and correctness of the above and return one copy to our
office.

CONTRACTOR: ICIR Construction Ltd

PER: Jessie Sun

DATE OF SUBMISSION: August 31-2024

ACCEPTED BY:

PER:

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE:




